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WEARING BADGE OF G, A. R —SUPERIOR COURT IN CARIBOU,

Skor. 8. Sections twenty-four to twenty-seven inclusive

of chapter eleven of the revised statutes, are hereby repealed.

Approved February 15, 1857,

Chapter 23.

An Act to prevent persons from unlawfully using or wearing the badge of the Grand Army of
the Republic of this state.
Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives
in Legislature assembled, as follows :

Any person who shall wilfully wear the badge of the Grand
Army of the Republic, or who shall use or wear the same to
obtain aid or assistance thereby within this state, uuless he
shall be entitled to use or wear the same under the rules and
regulations of the Department of Maine, Grand Army of the
Republice, shall be guilty of misdemeanor, and upon conviction
shall be punished by imprisonment for a term not to exceed
thirty days in the county jail, or a fine not to exceed twenty
dollars, or by both such fine and imprisonment.

Approved Febraary 15, 1887,

" Chapter 24,

An Act to provide suitable accommorlations for holding the Superior Court in Caribou.

DBe it enacted by the Senate and House of Representalives
in Legislature assembled, us tollows:

The county commissioners of Aroostook are hereby author-
ized and empowered to hive a building, and furuish suitable
accommodations for holding the superior court in Caribou, at
a cost to the county of not more than two hundred dollars for
each year.

Approved February 15, 1887,
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